PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6618336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CHIH HSIUNG LIU	03/22/2021	
MEI JUN XU	03/22/2021	
HAI GUO JIANG	03/22/2021	
KUI ZHAO	03/22/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HHC CHANGZHOU CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO. 61, XINGGANG ROAD	
Internal Address: ZHONGLOU ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE		
City:	JIANGSU PROVINCE, CHANGZHOU	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17210661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-6203

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3013409343

Email: sweinrieb@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** STEVEN W. WEINRIEB

LAW OFFICES OF STEVEN W. WEINRIEB Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 8717 COLD SPRING ROAD Address Line 4: POTOMAC, MARYLAND 20854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205-032-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN W. WEINRIEB
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN W. WEINRIEB/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=205032120210324ASSIGNMENTASFILED#page1.tif source=205032120210324ASSIGNMENTASFILED#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055696 FRAME: 0527 506571557

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For valuable and sufficient consideration from HHC CHANGZHOU CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, a Chinese corporation having its principal place of business at No. 61, Xinggang Road, Zhonglou Economic Development Zone, Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, 213023 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, We

- 1) Chih Hsiung Liu
 180 Benoni Road
 Norton's Home Estate
 Benoni, 1501
 REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
- 2) Mei Jun Xu
 No. 7, Group Two
 Hongshan Village
 Liufang Township
 Hukou County
 Jiujiang, Jiangxi Province
 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
- 3) Hai Guo Jiang
 No. 601, Third Unit
 Building 55, Bai Yun Xin Cun
 Zhong Lou District
 Changzhou, Jiangsu Province
 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
- 4) Kui Zhao
 No. 2704, Second Unit
 Building 17, Lv Du Wan He Cheng
 Xin Bei District
 Changzhou, Jiangsu Province
 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

hereby sell, assign, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest:

- 1) in and to an invention entitled ZERO GAP FOLDABLE POWERERD BED, for which We have executed a United States Patent Application on even date herewith;
- 2) in and to said United States Patent Application, and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States, including any divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue, and FCT applications, and legal equivalents thereof, based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

PATENT REEL: 055696 FRAME: 0528 We agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

We hereby further agree that I/We shall, upon demand of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, and not by me/us.

We hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trade-marks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to the Assignee.

1)	Zant	my down	03/22	2021
2)	Name: ¢i	nih Hsiuho Liu	Date 04/>2	2021
31	Name:	Mei Jun Xu	03/22	2021
4)	Name:	Hai Guo Jiang	Date 03/22	
w./	Name:	Kui Zhao	Date	2021

LAW OFFICES OF STEVEN W. WEINRIEB 8717 Cold Spring Road Potomac, MARYLAND 20854 (301) 340-9343

> PATENT REEL: 055696 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 03/24/2021